
PORT OF SILVERDALE RESOLUTION 2025-02 

A RESOLUTION BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE PORT OF SILVERDALE 
TO REVISE AND UPDATE THE PORT OF SILVERDALE TARIFF AND ADOPTING RULES 

PURSUANT TO RCW 53.08.070 AND RCW 53.08.310-.020 

WHEREAS, RCW 53.08.310 defines "port charges" to mean charges of a moorage 
facility operator for moorage and storage, and all other charges owing or to become owing 
under a contract between a vessel owner and the moorage facility operator, or under an 
officially adopted tariff including, but not limited to, costs of sale and related legal expenses; 

WHEREAS, RCW 53.08.070 further provides that a port district may fix, subject to state 
regulation, rates of wharfage, dockage, warehousing, and all necessary port and terminal 
charges upon all docks, wharves, warehouses, quays, and piers owned by it and operated 
under lease from it; 

WHEREAS, RCW 53.08.320 grants port districts that operate moorage facilities the 
authority to adopt all rules necessary for the rental and use of moorage facilities and for the 
expeditions collection of port charges, which includes the adoption its schedule of rates, 
charges, and fees; and 

WHEREAS, the Commission wishes to revise, update and adopt the Port of Silverdale's 
Tariff and Rules and Regulations as provided herein . 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Board of Commissioners hereby revises, 
updates and adopts the Tariff as provided for in the Port of Silverdale Schedule of Rates and 
Fees in Exhibit A of this Resolution; 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Board of Commissioners hereby revises, updates 
and adopts the Port of Silverdale Rules and Regulations as provided for in Exhibit B of this 
Resolution; 

ADOPTED BY the Board of Commissioners of the Port of Silverdale at the regular public 
meeting thereof, held on this 19th day of June, 2025, by motion, seconded and passed, and duly 
authenticated in open session by the signatures of the Commissioners voting in favor thereof. 

Caleb Reese, Commissioner 

Rick ~Warn missioner 

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-02 



PORT OF SILVERDALE 

Schedule of Rates and Fees - Effective May_, 2025 

MOORAGE RATE IS BASED ON OVERALL LENGTH OF VESSEL INCLUDING EXTENSIONS, swim platform, a bow 
pulpit, a dinghy on a davit, or other things that contribute to the length overall occupied (LOA) by vessel. Maxi min stay is 
three (3) days in a ten (10)-day period. 

NIGHTLY MOO RAGE: 

NIGHTLY MOO RAGE: 

TEMPORARY TIE UP (4 to 8 hours) : 

NIGHTLY ELECTRIC: 

$ 15.00/night less than 28 Ft (LOA) 

$ 30.00/night 28 Ft or greater (LOA) 

$ 5.00 (Over 8 hours Nightly Moorage fees apply) 

$ 2.00 

NIGHTLY MOORAGE PENAL TY OVER 3 NIGHT STAY: 

COMMERCIAL TOUR VESSELS: 

$ 100.00/night for every night over three (3), plus chaining of vessel on 
night four (4) until paid in full 

$ 100.00/ cycle pickup/drop off; or 
$ 250.00/day 

*12.84% WA State Leasehold Excise Tax assessed in addition to Port charges for stays of thirty (30) days or more. If 
stay does exceed thirty (30) days, the leasehold tax will be added to the first twenty-nine (29) days. 

MISCELLANEOUS: 

Port Labor Rate 
Overtime Labor Rate 
(Minimum 2 hours) 

Docking Fee per/day 
(Charter Vessels) 
Relocate Vessel by Hand 
Relocate Vessel with Port Skiff 
Emergency Pumps 
Bilge Water disposal 

Within 3-year period 
Chain Up Fee-1st Offense 
2nd Offense 
3rd Offense 

Within 3-year period 
Impound Fee-on-land 
1st Offense 
2nd Offense 
3rd Offense 

Additional Impound Fees 
Storage on land 
Security fencing 

Pet Clean-up 
Late Charge/Collection fee/Late Charge/ 
Collection fee 

Monthly Garbage Dump Fee 
Photocopy/page 
Public Documents request 
Non-Sufficient Funds 

$ 100.00/hr. Per Person 
$ 150.00/hr. Per Person 

$ 75.00 
$ 50.00 

$ 400.00 
$ 100. 00 each plus rental rate 

Market Rate 

$ 100.00 
$ 200.00 
$ 400.00 

$ 100.00 
$ 200.00 
$ 400.00 

$ 20.00/ boat parking stall 1 0'x40' 
$ 3.00 per day per panel 

$ 50.00 
$ 25.00 minimum or 1.5% of balance, whichever is greater. 

$ 300.00 
$ .15 plus sales tax 
Rates in accordance with RCW 42.56.120 
$ 50.00 or the face amount of the check, whichever is less 


